PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6597774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BRAMSON	09/23/2016
CHRISTOPHER W. HELSEN	09/23/2016
GALINA DENISOVA	09/23/2016
KENNETH ANTHONY MWAWASI	09/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCMASTER UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	175 LONGWOOD ROAD SOUTH		
Internal Address:	SUITE 305		
City:	HAMILTON, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L8P 0A1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17248174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 733-6000

Email: jhuddleston@goodwinlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TMV-001C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFFER HUDDLESTON

SIGNATURE: /Jenniffer C. Huddleston/

DATE SIGNED: 03/12/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=TMV-001C3 Parent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055573 FRAME: 0300 source=TMV-001C3 Parent Assignment#page2.tif
source=TMV-001C3 Parent Assignment#page3.tif
source=TMV-001C3 Parent Assignment#page4.tif
source=TMV-001C3 Parent Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055573 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jonathan Bramson, Christopher W. Helsen, Galina Denisova, Rajanish Giri, and Kenneth Anthony Mwawasi (Assignor(s)) have invented certain new and useful improvements that are described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 15/117,173, filed on August 5, 2016, entitled

TRIFUNCTIONAL T CELL-ANTIGEN COUPLER AND METHODS AND USES THEREOF

WHEREAS, McMaster University, a corporation having its principal place of business at McMaster Industry Liaison Office, Suite 305, 175 Longwood Road South, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, L8P 0A1 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said applications and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said McMaster University (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said applications, as well as any subsequent application that claims priority based upon the filing date of any of said applications identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's

17688382y.1

PATENT REEL: 056536 FRAME: 0502 enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

Dated: 23/09/16

Jonathan Brownson

Country of <u>CANADA</u>

City):s County of HAMILTON)

On this 23 day of September, 2016 before me appeared

Sonathon Boarson, to me known and to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Dated: 23.69.16 (M/Mly
Christopher W. Helsen Country of <u>CANABA</u>)
Country of <u>CANATOA</u>):ss Country of <u>Hamiller</u>)
On this 23 rd day of September, 2016 before me appeared Christopher W. Helsen, to me known and to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public
Dated: 25,09.16 Dec
Galina Denisova Country of CANADA)
Country of <u>CANADA</u>) Country of <u>Hamilton</u>) Sss
On this 23° day of September, 2016 before me appeared 600'ng Deu/Sova to me known and to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public

Dated:				
				Rajanish Giri
)):88	
	County of):88 \	
	county or			
	On this	day of		, 2016 before me appeared known and to me to be the person described in and
	£386 60363		, to me	known and to me to be the person described in and
who ex and de		regoing instrun	ent and	he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
	Notary Publi	¢		
Dated:	Septem	Ju 23,2	roll	Muauazz
cři	Country of L	Canada <u>Hamilton</u>):ss)	Kenneth Anthony Mwawasi
Keni	On this 23'	day of St Vawasi	<u>, to me</u>	known and to me to be the person described in and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
	Notary Publi	ak—	·	

Dated: <u>30 September</u>	20 <i>l</i> G			
Country of <u>INDIA</u>)):ss	ajanish Giri		
County of)			
On this 26 day of 2 leaves of who executed the foregoing instr	to me kno	nwn and to me to be	s the person described	lin and r free act
and deed.	<u>*</u>			
	NOTARIAL	NOTABIAL		
Dated:				
):ss	Cenneth Anthony M	wawasi	
County of				
On this day of	to me kr	2016 before mown and to me to b	e the person describe	d in and
who executed the foregoing inst and deed.	rument and he	e/she acknowledged	the same to be his/h	er Hee act
Notary Public				

-4-